In the Matter of SETTING COUNTY ) R.S. No. 2021-90
FEES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022 ) September 30, 2021

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, pursuant to Idaho Code §31-870, Bannock County may impose and collect
fees for those services provided by the County which would otherwise be funded by ad valorem
tax revenues; and

WHEREAS, Idaho Code §§11-729, 31-875, 31-3203, 31, 3904 and 31-4404 further allow
county commissioners to impose and collect fees; and

WHEREAS, user fees supplement tax revenues and allow for costs to be recovered by
those receiving the service; and

WHEREAS, notice of a public hearing for regarding fee increases and the imposition of
new fees was published in the Idaho State Journal, pursuant to Idaho Code §63-1311A, on
September 5 and 12, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners have examined the proposed fees and
have determined that such fees should be set to meet expenses of operation, maintenance, repairs
and other appropriate charges for operation and upkeep of for each department; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the fee schedules that follow are hereby
adopted, effective October 1, 2021.

BOARD OF BANNOCK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Erie Moser, Chairman

fovey, Member © = -

(e,

———_ Jeff Hop

.,

Attest:‘s-}&_——c'x \ ) Xw

Jason C. Dixon, Clerk -




SHERIFF

Civil Process Fees - 1.C. §31-3202
Detail Current Fee
For serving summons and $50.00
complaint, or any other process by
which an action or proceeding is
commenced, on each defendant
For serving a subpoena, for each | $50.00
witness summoned
For serving every notice, rule or $50.00
order
For serving a writ of execution $50.00
where a levy is NOT made on
personal property | each address
For serving a writ of execution $50.00

where a levy IS made on personal
property for cash demand or till-
tap only

For serving an attachment on
property, levying an execution,
executing an order of atrest, or
order for the delivery of personal
property | each address

*towing and storage additional

$100.00 minimum + actual
costs

For serving a warrant of distraint —

$50.00

For serving a wage or financial
institution garnishment | service of
financial institution requires an
additional separate fee as noted

$50.00
(*Separate $7.00 check made to
bank required)

Interim returns $5.00
Service of writs of foreclosures or | $300.00
orders of sales on real property

Posting sale notices $10.00 each
Sheriff’s deed $15.00
Certificate of sale $10.00
Recording fee Actual Cost
Publication Actual Cost

For serving a of writ of possession
or restitution, putting a person in
possession of premises and
removing the occupant

$300.00 + actual costs if
using licensed and bonded
movers | $3000.00 minimum
in advance, $200.00 refund if
voluntarily leaves

Cancellation of Service affer
attempt

$50.00
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Cancellation of Service before $25.00 refund

attempt

Certified Mail & Extra Postage Actual cost

Copies $0.20 per copy

Mileage $0.50/mile per attempt over

25 miles any one direction
from Sheriff’s office

*Fee schedule to include statutory commissions

*Fee schedule to include service not entitled for fees according to statute
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